Swara Sampada

Our Principal Dr. (Mrs.) Shakuntala A. Singh initiated an induction and inception of '*Swara Sampada*' for the teachers of the College. *Swara Sampada* is a non-profit organisation of like-minded people from different professions with the common interest of wanting to improve their ability to sing and listen to quality music. It seeks to bring to the fore the dormant musical talents of its members and encourages its growth in an atmosphere of appreciation and co-operation. Its mission is 'To Help the Evolution of Bathroom Singers into Drawing Room Singers; and Drawing Room Singers to Stage Singers'.

Swara Sampada was formally inaugurated in February 2011 by President Dr. (Mrs.) Shakuntala A. Singh, Vice President Dr. (Mrs.) Shobha Doshi and their team of 25 members, who organised a lovely musical afternoon to mark the event.

We completed 9 successful programmes with special theme-based songs of Lata, Mukesh, Mohd.Rafi, Asha, Kishore Kumar and Shankar Jaikishan followed by a memorable Annual Day programme, which was conducted in February at *Kattyayan*. Founder President of *Swara Sampada*, Mulund, Dr. Ajai R. Singh along with his *Swara Sampadites* were among the invitees, who readily agreed to add more gist and glamour to our programme by presenting their vocal talents that encouraged and motivated us further.

This opportunity is of a lifetime for most of the teachers and they are privileged to have been a part of this evolutionary journey of Music.

> Dr. (Mrs.) Shobha Doshi Vice- President